
Dominican (IL) (10-11,4-9 NACC) -vs- Lakeland (10-12,7-7 NACC)
02/07/26 at Moose and Dona Woltzen Gymnasium, Plymouth, WI

 
 

 
 
Dominican (IL) 59

Lakeland 69

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 374
Site: Moose and Dona Woltzen Gymnasium, Plymouth, WI
Referees: Bridget Davis, Justin Haupt, Breanna Madrazo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Dominican (IL) 3 8 17 31 59
Lakeland 17 16 14 22 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Yost,Kennedy * 30 4-10 2-3 2-2 1-8 9 4 2 4 0 1 12
21 Saunders,Lia * 28 3-9 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 5 3 3 0 4 8
01 Bouaphanh,Emily * 25 3-5 0-0 2-5 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 0 8
20 Dahl,Teagan * 19 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 5
24 Jackson,Allannah * 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 2 6 0 3 2
13 Herbig,Eva 22 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 11
10 Washington,Danielle 18 2-5 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 7
05 Deiri,Aya 16 2-7 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 1 2 2 0 1 4
23 Gajkowska,Kamila 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Milison,Kaitlyn 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
11 Kasuboski,Maya 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 O'Neill,Xi Le 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 8-20 7-11 11-27 38 28 13 24 1 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-15   6.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 11-15   73.33 % 6-7   85.71 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 8-20   40.0 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Johnson,Alexis * 31 7-15 1-5 3-5 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 3 18
04 Grabow,Sadie * 25 4-11 1-5 3-6 4-2 6 4 1 1 0 3 12
31 Johnson,Lauryn * 26 3-9 0-0 5-6 4-3 7 1 4 2 0 0 11
22 Nimsakont,Sydney * 23 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 3 0 0 1 1 8
14 Bartlett,A.T. * 29 1-9 0-7 2-2 1-2 3 2 4 4 0 5 4
13 Shea,Jenna 8 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 8
32 MacPhee,Meghan 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 2 1 4
12 Cisse,Jiaryatou 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
01 Abler,Madelyn 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Sasis,Madeline 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Levra,Lydia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Vaitkeviciute,Ariana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Pagan,Sonia 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 4-22 19-27 16-27 43 16 13 15 3 14 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-9   11.11 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-3   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 23-62   37.1 % 4-22   18.2 % 19-27   70.4 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lakeland
09:43 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by YOST,KENNEDY 09:29
09:29 STEAL  by BARTLETT,A.T.
09:22 TURNOVER  by BARTLETT,A.T.

STEAL  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 09:22
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
FOUL  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 09:22

09:09 MISS LAYUP by BARTLETT,A.T.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAHL,TEAGAN --
FOUL  by YOST,KENNEDY 09:03
TURNOVER  by YOST,KENNEDY 09:03
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 08:51

08:51 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by GRABOW,SADIE
08:51 MISS FT by GRABOW,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by DAHL,TEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by DAHL,TEAGAN 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by BARTLETT,A.T.
08:17 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAHL,TEAGAN --
08:08 FOUL  by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 08:08 1-1
MISS FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:56 1-3 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAHL,TEAGAN 07:40
REBOUND OFF by DAHL,TEAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by DAHL,TEAGAN(in the paint) 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
07:18 1-6 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LAURYN
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,LIA 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:51 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
06:51 SUB IN by CISSE,JIARYATOU
06:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
06:25 MISS 3PTR by GRABOW,SADIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GRABOW,SADIE
FOUL  by YOST,KENNEDY 06:15

06:15 SUB OUT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
06:15 SUB IN by ABLER,MADELYN

SUB OUT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 06:15
SUB IN by HERBIG,EVA 06:15

06:15 1-7 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
06:15 1-8 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by YOST,KENNEDY 06:15
SUB IN by MILISON,KAITLYN 06:15
FOUL  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 06:05
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 06:05
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 06:05
SUB IN by DEIRI,AYA 06:05

05:51 1-10 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,JIARYATOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARTLETT,A.T.

GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,LIA(in the paint) 05:23 3-10 H 7
05:12 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILISON,KAITLYN --
05:11 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ALEXIS



05:11 SUB OUT by GRABOW,SADIE
05:11 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
05:11 SUB IN by SHEA,JENNA
05:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LAURYN

MISS LAYUP by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint) 04:45
REBOUND OFF by DEIRI,AYA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:38 FOUL  by CISSE,JIARYATOU
04:38 SUB OUT by CISSE,JIARYATOU
04:38 SUB IN by MACPHEE,MEGHAN

MISS LAYUP by MILISON,KAITLYN(in the paint) 04:29
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,LIA --
MISS JUMPER by DEIRI,AYA 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ABLER,MADELYN
04:03 3-12 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MACPHEE,MEGHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LAURYN
MISS 3PTR by MILISON,KAITLYN 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LAURYN
03:44 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LAURYN
03:44 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,A.T.
03:44 SUB IN by GRABOW,SADIE

MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,LIA(in the paint) 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MACPHEE,MEGHAN

03:23 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LAURYN
STEAL  by MILISON,KAITLYN 03:23
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 03:14
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,LIA 03:14
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,LIA 03:13
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 03:13

02:54 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LAURYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEIRI,AYA --
MISS 3PTR by DEIRI,AYA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ABLER,MADELYN
02:29 MISS 3PTR by SHEA,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:26 SUB OUT by ABLER,MADELYN
02:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by DAHL,TEAGAN 02:26
SUB IN by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA 02:26
TURNOVER  by DEIRI,AYA 02:16

02:16 STEAL  by GRABOW,SADIE
02:14 3-14 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GRABOW,SADIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 01:56
REBOUND OFF by MILISON,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GRABOW,SADIE
01:39 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 01:33

01:33 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
01:26 3-17 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SHEA,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LAURYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:23

01:23 SUB OUT by GRABOW,SADIE
01:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
01:23 SUB IN by SASIS,MADELINE
01:23 SUB IN by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by MILISON,KAITLYN 01:23
SUB OUT by HERBIG,EVA 01:23
SUB IN by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 01:23
SUB IN by KASUBOSKI,MAYA 01:23
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE(in the paint) 01:06



REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:44 TURNOVER  by SHEA,JENNA

STEAL  by DEIRI,AYA 00:44
00:33 FOUL  by SASIS,MADELINE

MISS LAYUP by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint) 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEA,JENNA

00:04 TURNOVER  by SHEA,JENNA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lakeland
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEA,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
10:00 SUB IN by BARTLETT,A.T.
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LAURYN

MISS LAYUP by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA(in the paint) 09:42
09:42 BLOCK  by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LAURYN
09:22 MISS LAYUP by SASIS,MADELINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA --
GOOD LAYUP by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint) 09:01 5-17 H 12

08:46 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,A.T.
REBOUND DEF by KASUBOSKI,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA(in the paint) 08:20 7-17 H 10
ASSIST  by DEIRI,AYA --

07:49 MISS 3PTR by SASIS,MADELINE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LAURYN

07:43 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,A.T.
REBOUND DEF by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA --

07:40 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LAURYN
07:40 SUB OUT by SASIS,MADELINE
07:40 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
07:40 SUB IN by GRABOW,SADIE
07:40 SUB IN by MACPHEE,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by DEIRI,AYA 07:40
SUB IN by DAHL,TEAGAN 07:40
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
07:06 MISS 3PTR by GRABOW,SADIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BARTLETT,A.T.
06:54 7-19 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BARTLETT,A.T.(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DAHL,TEAGAN 06:37
06:37 STEAL  by GRABOW,SADIE

06:30 7-21 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30
SUB OUT by DAHL,TEAGAN 06:30
SUB IN by MILISON,KAITLYN 06:30
TURNOVER  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 06:21

06:21 STEAL  by GRABOW,SADIE
FOUL  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 06:20

06:13 7-23 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
-- ASSIST  by GRABOW,SADIE

TURNOVER  by MILISON,KAITLYN 05:57
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 05:57
SUB OUT by GAJKOWSKA,KAMILA 05:57
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 05:57
SUB IN by YOST,KENNEDY 05:57



05:57 SUB OUT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
05:57 SUB IN by SHEA,JENNA
05:44 7-26 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SHEA,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
MISS LAYUP by MILISON,KAITLYN(in the paint) 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
05:12 MISS JUMPER by MACPHEE,MEGHAN

BLOCK  by MILISON,KAITLYN 05:12
-- REBOUND OFF by MACPHEE,MEGHAN

05:08 MISS LAYUP by MACPHEE,MEGHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRABOW,SADIE

05:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by GRABOW,SADIE

04:54 MISS LAYUP by GRABOW,SADIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOUAPHANH,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by YOST,KENNEDY 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTLETT,A.T.
FOUL  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by GRABOW,SADIE
04:30 SUB OUT by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
04:30 SUB IN by ABLER,MADELYN
04:30 SUB IN by VAITKEVICIUTE,ARIANA

SUB OUT by KASUBOSKI,MAYA 04:30
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 04:30
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,LIA 04:30
SUB IN by O'NEILL,XI LE 04:30

04:25 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,A.T.
REBOUND DEF by MILISON,KAITLYN --
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,LIA 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by SHEA,JENNA
03:45 MISS JUMPER by ABLER,MADELYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VAITKEVICIUTE,ARIANA
03:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEA,JENNA
03:38 7-28 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SHEA,JENNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,LIA 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEA,JENNA

FOUL  by MILISON,KAITLYN 03:14
03:14 SUB OUT by SHEA,JENNA
03:14 SUB IN by SASIS,MADELINE

SUB OUT by MILISON,KAITLYN 03:14
SUB IN by HERBIG,EVA 03:14

03:05 TURNOVER  by SASIS,MADELINE
STEAL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 03:05
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,LIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:02 9-28 H 19

02:44 TURNOVER  by BARTLETT,A.T.
STEAL  by YOST,KENNEDY 02:44
TURNOVER  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by BARTLETT,A.T.
FOUL  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 02:36

02:32 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,A.T.
REBOUND DEF by HERBIG,EVA --
TURNOVER  by YOST,KENNEDY 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by ABLER,MADELYN
02:10 SUB OUT by VAITKEVICIUTE,ARIANA
02:10 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,A.T.
02:10 SUB OUT by SASIS,MADELINE
02:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
02:10 SUB IN by GRABOW,SADIE
02:10 SUB IN by LEVRA,LYDIA
02:10 SUB IN by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
02:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LAURYN



02:10 SUB IN by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 02:10
SUB IN by DEIRI,AYA 02:10

01:57 TURNOVER  by LEVRA,LYDIA
STEAL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 01:57
MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
FOUL  by HERBIG,EVA 01:27

01:27 9-29 H 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
01:27 9-30 H 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
01:06 FOUL  by GRABOW,SADIE

GOOD FT by YOST,KENNEDY 01:06 10-30 H 20
GOOD FT by YOST,KENNEDY 01:06 11-30 H 19

00:54 MISS JUMPER by GRABOW,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,LIA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GRABOW,SADIE
FOUL  by O'NEILL,XI LE 00:18

00:18 MISS FT by GRABOW,SADIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:18 11-31 H 20 GOOD FT by GRABOW,SADIE
MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA 00:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:08 FOUL  by GRABOW,SADIE
00:08 SUB OUT by GRABOW,SADIE
00:08 SUB IN by PAGAN,SONIA

MISS JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY

FOUL  by DEIRI,AYA 00:02
00:02 11-32 H 21 GOOD FT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
00:02 11-33 H 22 GOOD FT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lakeland
10:00 SUB OUT by PAGAN,SONIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEVRA,LYDIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
10:00 SUB IN by GRABOW,SADIE
10:00 SUB IN by BARTLETT,A.T.
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by DEIRI,AYA 10:00
SUB OUT by HERBIG,EVA 10:00
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,XI LE 10:00
SUB IN by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by DAHL,TEAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
09:30 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,A.T.

REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 09:15

09:15 STEAL  by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
08:58 11-35 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
08:48 FOUL  by GRABOW,SADIE

TURNOVER  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 08:40
08:40 SUB OUT by GRABOW,SADIE
08:40 SUB IN by CISSE,JIARYATOU

FOUL  by DAHL,TEAGAN 08:28
08:19 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



08:18 FOUL  by CISSE,JIARYATOU
GOOD LAYUP by DAHL,TEAGAN(in the paint) 08:05 13-35 H 22
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH --

07:52 13-37 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARTLETT,A.T.

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,LIA(in the paint) 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

07:26 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
STEAL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 07:26
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
07:13 SUB IN by ABLER,MADELYN
06:57 TURNOVER  by ABLER,MADELYN

STEAL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 06:57
06:52 SUB OUT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
06:52 SUB IN by SASIS,MADELINE

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,LIA 06:50
06:50 STEAL  by BARTLETT,A.T.

FOUL  by DAHL,TEAGAN 06:46
SUB OUT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 06:46
SUB IN by HERBIG,EVA 06:46

06:46 MISS FT by CISSE,JIARYATOU(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:46 MISS FT by CISSE,JIARYATOU(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY --
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,LIA 06:23 15-37 H 22

06:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
06:15 SUB IN by PAGAN,SONIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 06:15
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 06:15

06:00 MISS 3PTR by PAGAN,SONIA
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,LIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA 05:38 18-37 H 19
ASSIST  by YOST,KENNEDY --

05:12 TURNOVER  by BARTLETT,A.T.
05:12 SUB OUT by ABLER,MADELYN
05:12 SUB OUT by PAGAN,SONIA
05:12 SUB IN by GRABOW,SADIE
05:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by HERBIG,EVA 04:56 20-37 H 17
04:32 MISS LAYUP by SASIS,MADELINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint) 04:20 22-37 H 15

04:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 04:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:04

03:59 22-39 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CISSE,JIARYATOU

TURNOVER  by HERBIG,EVA 03:47
FOUL  by DAHL,TEAGAN 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,A.T.
03:35 SUB IN by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
03:30 MISS LAYUP by GRABOW,SADIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY --
GOOD 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA 03:20 25-39 H 14
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE --

02:56 MISS 3PTR by GRABOW,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GRABOW,SADIE

02:48 SUB OUT by GRABOW,SADIE
02:48 SUB OUT by SASIS,MADELINE
02:48 SUB IN by ABLER,MADELYN



02:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LAURYN
SUB OUT by DAHL,TEAGAN 02:48
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,LIA 02:48
SUB IN by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 02:48
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 02:48

02:38 MISS LAYUP by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:25 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAURYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERBIG,EVA --
MISS JUMPER by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,JIARYATOU
01:44 25-41 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAURYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABLER,MADELYN
MISS JUMPER by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 01:29
REBOUND OFF by YOST,KENNEDY --

01:22 SUB OUT by CISSE,JIARYATOU
01:22 SUB IN by MACPHEE,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 01:22
SUB IN by DEIRI,AYA 01:22
MISS LAYUP by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:16
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALLANNAH --

01:13 FOUL  by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 01:13 26-41 H 15
MISS FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
00:59 26-43 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LAURYN
FOUL  by HERBIG,EVA 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA 00:53
REBOUND OFF by DEIRI,AYA --
MISS LAYUP by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint) 00:48

00:48 BLOCK  by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by DEIRI,AYA --

00:48 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
00:48 SUB OUT by ABLER,MADELYN
00:48 SUB IN by BARTLETT,A.T.

MISS LAYUP by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint) 00:47
00:47 BLOCK  by MACPHEE,MEGHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
00:30 26-45 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by BOUAPHANH,EMILY(in the paint) 00:11 28-45 H 17
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH --

00:01 28-47 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARTLETT,A.T.

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Dominican (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lakeland
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
10:00 SUB IN by GRABOW,SADIE

SUB OUT by DEIRI,AYA 10:00
SUB OUT by HERBIG,EVA 10:00
SUB IN by DAHL,TEAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,LIA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by DAHL,TEAGAN 09:52 31-47 H 16
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,LIA --

09:35 TURNOVER  by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
STEAL  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 09:35



TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 09:30
09:30 STEAL  by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
09:18 31-49 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALLANNAH(in the paint) 09:04 33-49 H 16
ASSIST  by YOST,KENNEDY --

08:42 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,A.T.
REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY --

08:22 FOUL  by BARTLETT,A.T.
GOOD LAYUP by BOUAPHANH,EMILY(in the paint) 08:20 35-49 H 14
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,LIA --

08:03 35-52 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GRABOW,SADIE
-- ASSIST  by BARTLETT,A.T.

GOOD 3PTR by YOST,KENNEDY 07:42 38-52 H 14
ASSIST  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY --

07:18 TURNOVER  by BARTLETT,A.T.
STEAL  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 07:18
MISS JUMPER by DAHL,TEAGAN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
FOUL  by DAHL,TEAGAN 07:04

07:04 SUB OUT by MACPHEE,MEGHAN
07:04 SUB IN by CISSE,JIARYATOU

SUB OUT by DAHL,TEAGAN 07:04
SUB IN by HERBIG,EVA 07:04

07:04 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
07:04 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
07:04 SUB OUT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
07:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LAURYN

GOOD JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:46 40-54 H 14
ASSIST  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY --

06:20 MISS 3PTR by GRABOW,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LAURYN

FOUL  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 06:16
06:16 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
06:16 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 06:08

05:56 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

FOUL  by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 05:55
05:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
05:55 SUB IN by SASIS,MADELINE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALLANNAH 05:55
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 05:55

05:37 40-57 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GRABOW,SADIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOUAPHANH,EMILY(in the paint) 05:24 42-57 H 15

05:24 FOUL  by BARTLETT,A.T.
MISS FT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LAURYN

05:17 42-59 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,LIA(in the paint) 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,JIARYATOU

04:47 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,A.T.
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:43 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,A.T.
04:43 SUB IN by ABLER,MADELYN

SUB OUT by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 04:43
SUB IN by DEIRI,AYA 04:43

04:22 MISS LAYUP by SASIS,MADELINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by YOST,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 04:15 45-59 H 14
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE --



03:50 SUB OUT by ABLER,MADELYN
03:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

FOUL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 03:45
03:38 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LAURYN
03:35 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOST,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by YOST,KENNEDY 03:23
REBOUND OFF by DEIRI,AYA --
GOOD LAYUP by DEIRI,AYA(in the paint) 03:20 47-59 H 12

03:05 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAURYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:03 SUB OUT by CISSE,JIARYATOU
03:03 SUB OUT by SASIS,MADELINE
03:03 SUB IN by BARTLETT,A.T.
03:03 SUB IN by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA 02:51 50-59 H 9
ASSIST  by DEIRI,AYA --

02:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:25 50-61 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GRABOW,SADIE(in the paint)
02:11 FOUL  by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,LIA 02:11 51-61 H 10
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,LIA 02:11 52-61 H 9
FOUL  by YOST,KENNEDY 02:02

02:02 MISS FT by GRABOW,SADIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:02 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by GRABOW,SADIE
01:52 FOUL  by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 01:52 53-62 H 9
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTLETT,A.T.
01:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAURYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LAURYN
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
01:28 SUB IN by ABLER,MADELYN
01:28 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LAURYN
01:28 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LAURYN

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 01:13 56-64 H 8
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,LIA --

00:54 FOUL  by GRABOW,SADIE
00:54 TURNOVER  by GRABOW,SADIE
00:53 SUB OUT by GRABOW,SADIE
00:53 SUB IN by LEVRA,LYDIA

FOUL  by YOST,KENNEDY 00:38
TURNOVER  by YOST,KENNEDY 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by LEVRA,LYDIA
00:38 SUB IN by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY

FOUL  by SAUNDERS,LIA 00:31
00:31 SUB OUT by NIMSAKONT,SYDNEY
00:31 SUB IN by LEVRA,LYDIA

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,LIA 00:31
SUB IN by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 00:31

00:31 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by ABLER,MADELYN
00:31 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by ABLER,MADELYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:31
TURNOVER  by DEIRI,AYA 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by BARTLETT,A.T.
FOUL  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 00:23

00:23 56-67 H 11 GOOD FT by BARTLETT,A.T.(fastbreak)
00:23 56-68 H 12 GOOD FT by BARTLETT,A.T.(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DANIELLE 00:16 59-68 H 9



FOUL  by BOUAPHANH,EMILY 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HERBIG,EVA 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ABLER,MADELYN


